

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 16990/2025

Sukhbir Singh Sidhu S/o Sh. Mahendra Singh Sidhu

-----Petitioner

Versus

Rajasthan State Road Transport Corporation (Rsrtc) And Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Narendra Kumar

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Sachin Rathore for RSRTC

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEET PUROHIT

Order

12/11/2025

Issue notice to the respondents.

Mr. Sachin Rathore, who regularly appears on behalf of the RSRTC is directed to accept notice on behalf of respondent Nos.1 to 3.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to supply a copy of writ petition to the counsel for the respondent - RSRTC during the course of the day, who may complete his instructions by the next date.

Put up on 14.11.2025 in fresh category.

Registry is directed to show the name of Mr. Sachin Rathore in the cause list.

(SANJEET PUROHIT),J