

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 16990/2025

Sukhbir Singh Sidhu S/o Sh. Mahendra Singh Sidhu

-----Petitioner

Versus

Rajasthan State Road Transport Corporation (RSRTC)

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Narendra Kumar
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Utkarsh Dubey through VC for Mr. Prateek Mathur

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEET PUROHIT

Order

19/11/2025

Mr. Utkash Dubey, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Prateek Mathur, Advocate appeared through video conferencing and informed that he is not available in the town today due to some medical emergency.

Looking to the said circumstance, the matter is adjourned for today.

List on 24.11.2025.

(SANJEET PUROHIT),J