

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 16990/2025

Sukhbir Singh Sidhu S/o Sh. Mahendra Singh Sidhu

-----Petitioner

Versus

Rajasthan State Road Transport Corporation (Rsrtc)

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Narendra Kumar
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Utkarsh Dubey on behalf of Mr. Prateek Mathur

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP TANEJA

Order

01/12/2025

Issue notice to the respondent No.4 by both modes, ordinary as well as registered post, returnable within two weeks.

List the matter after two weeks.

(SANDEEP TANEJA),J

TN/10