

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 16990/2025

Sukhbir Singh Sidhu S/o Sh. Mahendra Singh Sidhu

-----Petitioner

Versus

Rajasthan State Road Transport Corporation (Rsrtc)

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Narendra Kumar

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Prateek Mathur
Mr. Ankit Bishnoi

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GANESH RAM MEENA

Order

03/02/2026

Mr. Prateek Mathur, Advocate has put in appearance on behalf of the respondent Nos. 1 to 3 and Mr. Ankit Bishnoi for respondent No. 4. Hence, service of notice upon all the respondents is complete.

Learned counsel appearing for the respondents seeks time to file reply.

List the matter on 12.02.2026 for order on stay application.

(GANESH RAM MEENA),J