

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 16990/2025

Sukhbir Singh Sidhu S/o Sh. Mahendra Singh Sidhu

-----Petitioner

Versus

Rajasthan State Road Transport Corporation (Rsrtc)

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Narendra Kumar
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Ankit Bishnoi Mr. Utkarsh Dubey for Mr. Prateek Mathur

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

16/04/2026

In the instant matter, reply has been filed by contesting respondent- RSRTC.

With consent of learned counsel for the respective parties, list the matter on 23.04.2026 for final disposal in the supplementary cause list.

(SAMEER JAIN),J