

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 16990/2025

Sukhbir Singh Sidhu S/o Sh. Mahendra Singh Sidhu

-----Petitioner

Versus

Rajasthan State Road Transport Corporation (Rsrtc)

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Narendra Kumar
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Ankit Bishnoi via VC Mr. Utkarsh Dubey

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

23/04/2026

In the instant matter, a brief controversy is involved, as that in violation of provisions of the RTPP Act, general principles of contracts, and despite the petitioner being L-1 in the tender process at hand, he is deprived from the allotment of work order and the same is granted to L-2, post bargaining of the financial evaluation, which is *per se* bad in law.

Let the matter be listed for disposal on 29.04.2026, in the supplementary cause list.

(SAMEER JAIN),J